

## The Mizoram Gazette

## **EXTRA ORDINARY** Published by Authority

VIII. Aizawl Monday 17.12 1979, Agrahanaya 26, S.E. 1901 Issue No. 69-A

## NOTIFICATIONS

No. CDV-2/79/112/1061 the 17th Dec '79. The Executive Committee of the Chakma District Council is pleased to notify that the vacant seat of a Village Council Member of Jarulsury V/C Occured due to death of Rasik Mohon Chakma, shall be filled by bye-election under Sub-Rule (2) of Rules 7 of Pawi-Lakher Regional Council (Election to Village Councils) Rules, 1955.

The nomination papers will be received on 11-1-80 and the Scrutiny will be done on the 12-1-80 at Januisury by the Returning Officer. Nomination can be withdraw on 12-1-80 in writing.

Further notified that the following symbolls will be allotted to the individual candidate in respect of the bye-election. As per Rule 14 of the Pawi-Lakher Regional Council (Election to Village Councils) Rules, 1955.

- (1) Umbrella
- (4) Dao (7) Cock
- (2) Smoking Pipe
  (5) Hog
  (8) Hat
- (3) Spoon

(6) Mug

S.M. Chakma, Executive Member, i/c (VAD), Chakma District Council, K/nagar

No. CDV-2/79/113/1067, the 18th December, 1979. In continuation of notification No. CDV-2/79/112/1061 dt. 17th Dec. '79. It is nereby clarified that the bye-election to the vacancy of Village Council Member of Jarulsury Village Council occurred due to death of Shri Rashik Monon Chakma will be held on 15.1.80.

No. CDV-2/79/111/1046, the 14th December, 1979. In exercise of power conferred under section 6 of Pawi-Lakher Autonomous Region (Village Council) Act, 1954, the Executive Committee is pleased to accord approval to the nomination of Shri Aromuni Tonchungya S/o Late Joydhan Tonchungya as nominated Member to the Boraguisury Village Council with effect

> S.M. Chakma, Executive Member, (YAD), Chakma District Council, K/nagar.